May 8, 2020
TDK Electronics AG
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Werner Lohwasser
Power Capacitors

labels.
Affected products
Ordering code Rated
capacitance
[μF]
Rated
output
[kvar]
Rated voltage
AC [V]
B32303A*A*
3 x 5.2
to
3 x 18.3
0.9
to
40.5
400/415/440
B32303P*A*
B32304A*A*
B32304P*A*
B32304A*B*
B32303A*A*
3 x 3.9
to

1 kvar … 39.6 kvar
480 V/ 525 V rated voltage
Old ordering code
B32303A*A*
B32303P*A*
B32304A*A*
B32304P*A*
B32303A*B*
B32304A*B*
New ordering code
No change